TOWN OF LEEDS
RESOLUTION 2017-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE LEEDS TOWN COUNCIL TO OPEN AND AMEND THE 2016-2017
BUDGETS FOR THE GENERAL FUND AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE TOWN
OF LEEDS, UTAH

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Leeds, Utah, held an open and public hearing
on the 22nd day of March 2017, to review the 2016-2017 budgets for the Town of Leeds ;
and

WHEREAS, after public comment, the Town Council of the Town of Leeds, Utah, reviewed
and approved the amended 2016-2017 budgets to reflect an increase in the Capital
Improvement Fund of $25,000.00 and reduction in the General Fund by $25,000.00;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LEEDS,
UTAH, that, at a regular meeting duly called, noticed and held on April 12, 2017 upon
motion duly made and seconded, and by roll call vote the amended budgets for the fiscal
year 2016-2017 attached hereto as Exhibit “A” including all schedules thereto, is hereby
adopted, subject to later amendment as provided by Utah law.

ROLL CALL VOTE:
Nay Abstain Absent
MAYOR: WAYNE PETERSON

COUNCILMEMBER: RON CUNDICK
COUNCILMEMBER: ANGELA ROHR
COUNCILMEMBER: ELLIOTT SHELTMAN
COUNCILMEMBER: NATE BLAKE 1/

LR B

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS \ . DAY OF APRIL 2017.

Hope Mt

Mayor Wayne Peterson

Attest:

Clerk/Recorder, Kristi Barker




Name Town of Leeds, Ut. Fiscal Year Ended | 6/30/2017
Capital Improvement Fund
Nature of the Fund: Main Street Curb & Gutter
Ensuing Year
Prior Year Current Year Approved Budget
Description Actual Estimate Appropriation
(a) 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017
Revenues
Transfers from General Fund $100,000.00 -0-
Interest Income $600.00 $150.00
Other Additions
Transfers from General Fund 3-22-2017 $ 25,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE $100,000.00 $600.00 $25,150.00
| |Beginning Fund Balance I $0.00] $0.00] $100,600.00
| |TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR APPROPRIATION | $100,000.00] $100,600.00] $125,750.00]
Expenditures
Transfer to General fund $0.00 $0.00 $81,000.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0.00 $0.00 81000.00

| |Ending Fund Balance I $100,000.00] $100,600.00] $44,750.00




